Source URL: http://www.hollywoodreporter.com/behind-screen/return-jedi-vfx-pioneer-ken-940111

## 'Return of the Jedi' VFX Pioneer Ken Ralston to Get VES Lifetime Honor

11:26 AM PDT 10/20/2016 by Carolyn Giardina

## His Oscar-winning work also includes 'Forrest Gump' and 'Who Framed Roger Rabbit.'



Michael Tullberg/Getty Images Ken Ralston

Five-time Academy Award-winning visual effects pioneer Ken Ralston will receive the Visual Effects Society's Lifetime Achievement Award at the 15th annual VES Awards on Feb. 7 at the Beverly Hilton Hotel.

Ralston earned a Special Achievement Oscar for the visual effects in *Return of the Jedi*, as well as best visual effects Oscars for his influential work as VFX supervisor on *Forrest Gump, Death Becomes Her, Who Framed Roger Rabbit* and *Cocoon*.

"Ken Ralston is an amazing force and a defining voice of the visual effects community," VES board chair Mike Chambers said Thursday in a statement. "His creativity, leadership and ability to use technologies to enhance the art of storytelling have brought us some of the most memorable films of all time. His pioneering work has truly raised the bar and helped redefine entertainment and our industry."

Ralston serves a senior VFX supervisor and creative head at Sony Pictures Imageworks, where his more recent work included Alice in Wonderland, Men in Black III and Alice Through the Looking Glass. Earlier, at Industrial Light + Magic, his credits included Jumanji, Dragonslayer and the Back to the Future trilogy.

{ "nid": 752678, "type": "news", "title": "Star Wars: Return of the Jedi": THR's 1983 Review", "path": "http://www.hollywoodreporter.com/news/star-wars-return-jedi-1983-752678","media": {'width":648,"height":365,"extension":"jpg","file\_size":84754,"mime\_type":"image\jpeg","type":"image","path": "sites\/default\/files\/2011\/12\/return\_of\_the\_jedi\_2.jpg","orientation":"landscape","id":null,"caption":null,"credit":"Courtesy Everett Collection"), "relative-path": '/news/star-wars-return-jedi-1983-752678" }

## Links:

Links. [1] http://pinterest.com/pin/create/button/?url=www.hollywoodreporter.com/behind-screen/return-jedi-vtx-pioneer-ken-940 111 &media=http://www.hollywoodreporter.com/stesiofelau/files/imagecache/humbnail\_570x221/2014/010ken\_ralston\_-\_7th\_annual\_visual\_effects\_society\_awards\_-\_getty\_\_h\_-\_2016.jpg&decerption=&4003\_Return of the Jedi&4039, VFX Floreer Ken Ratiston to Get VESS Litelitme Honor